(R-88-2264)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- < ¢106<
ADOPTED ON MAY 31 1988

WHEREAS, on March 1, 1987, the City and Consultant entered
into an agreement for professional services for the San Pasgqual -
BLM Land Improvements, the original of which is on file in the
office of the City Clerk as Document No. C-02214; and

WHEREAS, this agreement provided the professional services
required to prepare a development plan for land leased to the
City of San Diego by the Federal Bureau of Land Management; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant mutually desire to amend said
agreement to provide the professional services required for the
design and construction of the improvements; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a first amendment to the
agreement with POD, INC., for professional services required for
the San Pasqual - BLM Land Improvement Project, under the terms
and conditions set forth in the First Amendment to Agreement on
file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

cre 271062

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of Environmental

Growth Funds not to exceed $16,600 from CIP No. 20-010.7, Annual

Allocation - "Resource Based Open Space Parks," is hereby

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing

funds for the above project.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

MKJ :mrh

05/16/88
Aud.Cert:8800976
Or.Dept:Pk.&Rec.
R-88-2264
Form=r,auagr

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

/(/271062



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__8800976

QRIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 44 1

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $§ Fund

Purpose

Date , 19 By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

accta. | ey JoB OPERATION
CNE Cy FUND DEPT ORG. AGCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNTY | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_16,600,00

Vendor__POD, INC,

FUND OVERRIDE D

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds fo -

Professional Services { /Y /)

Date___April 29 B :_W
a[ ’ 19—8_8 y UDITOR AND COMPTROLLE?S" EPA ENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG- | &Y | FunD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT obBe | OFERATION | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 10505 | 105 4114 11894 $16,600.00

TOTAL AMOUNT ' $16,600.00
AC-381 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE (O

(/'371062 MAY 3 11988 AC___8800976

[ 1






Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on MAY 3 1 1988

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Praut
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner "

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1278 (Rev, 12-87)

.............................................................................................

Nays Not Present Ineligible

oOoOoooooOoao
DDDDDDEI\DD
ooOOOoOooooo

EERREOSRS

MAUREEN O'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G ABDELNOUR

Resoluti

Number /

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

%’271062 Adopted ... MAY317988 .........




_ RECEp .y
BITY CLERK 3 IFFIL:

1968 HAY |8 FM 233
CUBNDIEGO. CALIE . -




